	Docket No.: P02528
FORM PTC 1595 (Modified) 10 - 02 - 2002 , rev 03-01)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 102238190	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tagonian	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kristian Hohla Gerhard Youssefi Roland Toennies G-30-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14604
Execution Date: August 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
USSN 10/110,894 Additional numbers attach	SECTION 1: 32
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William Greener	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Law Department	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place	8. Deposit account number:
0/01/2002 GTOH11 00000093 021425 10110894	02-1425
1 FC:581 40.00 CH City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the principal decay and the principal decay. The principal decay are the principal decay and the principal decay are the p	September 23, 2002 Signature September 23, 2002 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Kristian Hohla Johann-Strauss-Strasse 15 85591 Vaterstetten GERMANY

Gerhard Youssefi Reichardtstraße 1 D-84028 Landshut GERMANY

Roland Toennies Neufeldstraße 55 D-82140 Olching GERMANY

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has made an invention and has executed on even date herein an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

CUSTOMIZED REFRACTIVE CORRECTION

the specification of which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2002, and which was assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/110,894.

WHEREAS,

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14604, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or

PATENT REEL: 013331 FRAME: 0887

affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal.

<u>\$129102</u> Date

£129/02 Date

<u>£129102</u> Date

£/29/02 Date

CROCO LO

Gerhard Youssefi

Witness

Roland Toennies

(Recale)

Atty. Docket No. P02528

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

2